DARTMOUTH KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, May 9, SUNDAY, May 10, 2015
Cole Harbour Place
Forest Hills Parkway, Dartmouth, NS

> Judging will start promptly and adhere as closely as possible to this schedule.

> Handlers of several different breeds must arrange for alternate handlers, should judging of their different
Breeds conflict. Schedule changes will not be made.

> It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their classes are called. It is not the
responsibility of the ring steward to locate dogs. Judges will not wait for any dog or handler delaying
a class.

>  Group judging will follow immediately upon completion of the breed judging within each group.

>  The figures following the Breeds indicate the number of dogs entered in - (1) Male Classes, (2) Female Classes,
(3) Specials Only, Male & Female, (4) Total in Breed and (5) Exhibition Only.

>  Time for Conformation Judging is based on 20 - 25 dogs per hour. Obedience Judging is based on: Utility -
6 dogs/hour, Open - 7 dogs/hour, Novice A, B, C & Intermediate - 8 dogs/hour & Pre-Novice — 9
dogs/hour. Rally judging is based on 20 dogs/hour plus 10 min walk through time.

> Junior handling will be held on Saturday. A fee of $2.00 is required for junior handling at time of
registration. Registration will be from 9:00 am to 11:00 am.

> Due to space restrictions at the show venue site X- Pens will be limited to exhibitors/agents with 4 or more dogs
entered at the maximum number of 1 xpen/4 dogs. This will be strictly enforced by the DKC Show
Superintendent. Thank you for your co-operation.

CLEANUP: All exhibitors will be held responsible for clean-up on the show site
and surrounding areas for their own dogs or dogs they are handling. Anyone caught
not cleaning up after their dogs WILL BE PROHIBITED FROM SHOWING OR TRIALING

their dog or dogs atthis event.

THE BUILDING WILL OPEN AT 6:30 EACH DAY AND WILL CLOSE 1 HOUR AFTER BEST IN SHOW JUDGING.
SETUP TIME FOR EXHIBITORS WILL BE FRIDAY, 3:00 to 7:00 PM

Cherry Brook

PRO PLAN
; .Sh ow Site

—Forest Hiff; i




OBEDIENCE TRIALS

Saturday
Ring 3
Judge: Darwin Boles

Utility A 1 10:00
Utility B 2
Open A 1
Open B 2
Pre-Novice 2
Novice A 2
Novice B 1
Total 1
3

Ex. Only

Sunday

Ring 3

Judge: Darwin Boles
Utility A 1 10:00
Utility B 2
Open A 1
Open B 2
Pre-Novice 3
Novice A 1
Novice B 1
Total 1
Ex. Only 3

JUNIOR HANDLING
CONFORMATION
Saturday Ring 2

Immediately following completion of Group 7 judging

JUNIOR HANDLING
OBEDIENCE
Sunday Ring 3

At 12:00

RALLY OBEDIENCE

Saturday
Ring 3
Judge: Darwin Boles

Excellent A
Excellent B
Advanced A
Advanced B
Intermediate
Novice A
Novice B
Total 28
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Saturday
Ring 3
Judge: Darwin Boles

Excellent A
Excellent B
Advanced A
Advanced B
Intermediate
Novice A
Novice B
Total
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SAT MAY 9, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Christopher Nielsen

8:00

9:30

GROUP 3 - WORKING
3 Bernese Mtn Dog

2 Boxer

3 Bullmastiff

2 Cane Corso

2 Doberman Pinscher
7 Great Dane

1 BP - Great Dane

1 Great Pyrenees

1 BP - Mastiff

2 Portuguese Wtr Dog
4 Samoyed

1 BP - Samoyed

1 Schnauzer (Std)

Group 3 - 27

GROUP 1 - SPORTING
Barbet

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Cocker)
BP - Span (Eng Sprin
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Vizsla (WH)

Group 1 - 32
GROUP 5 - TOYS
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11:15 1 Affenpinscher

2 C.K.C. Spaniel

1 Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester
Group 5 - 23
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Larry Kereluke

8:00

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
1 Airedale Terrier

1 Australian Terrier

1 Border Terrier

1 Bull Terrier

1 Cairn Terrier

2 Parson Russell

8:35

9:40

2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 W.HW.T. 0-0-0-1
Group 4 - 10

GROUP - HOUNDS

2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1

2 Basenii 1-1-0-0

1 BP - Basenji 0-1

2 Beagle 0-2-0-0

1 BP - Beagle 0-1

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1

1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0

1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1

1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1

1 BP - Irish Wolfhound  1-0

5 Rhodesian 0-1-2-2

1 BP - Rhodesian 0-1

1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
Group 2 - 17

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0

4 Keeshond 1-1-1-1

2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-1

1 Schipperke 0-0-0-1

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0

1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
Group 6 - 14

GROUP 7 - HERDING

10:25 1 Aust Cattle Dog -0-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd -1-2-0

BP - Australian Shep
Bouvier
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group 7 - 27
Summary
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Entry Tot. - 150
Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy -

Entry Tot. - 162

BIS,RBIS,BPIS,BBPIS

12

Judge: Christopher Nielsen



SAT MAY 9, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Christopher Nielsen

2:00

2:35

3:40

5:05

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
1 Airedale Terrier
1 Australian Terrier
1 Border Terrier
1 Bull Terrier
1 Cairn Terrier
2 Parson Russell
2 Staff Bull Terrier
1 W.HW.T.
Group 4 - 10
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
2 Afghan Hound
2 Basenii
1 BP - Basenji
2 Beagle
1 BP - Beagle
1 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Dachshund (MS)
1 Dachshund (MWH)
1 Dachshund (SWH)
1 Greyhound
1 BP - Irish Wolfhound
5 Rhodesian
1 BP - Rhodesian
1 Whippet
Group 2 - 17
GROUP 7 - HERDING
1 Aust Cattle Dog
4 Australian Shepherd
2 BP - Australian Shep
2 Bouvier
6 Collie (Rough)
4 German Shepherd
1 Old Eng Sheepdog
5 Shetland Sheepdog
2 Swedish Vallhund
2 Welsh Corgi (P)
Group 7 - 27

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTIN

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Group 6 - 15
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Larry Kereluke

1:15

GROUP 3 - WORKING
2 Bernese Mtn Dog

2 Boxer

3 Bullmastiff

2 Cane Corso

2 Doberman Pinscher

2:50

4:40

2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog

7 Great Dane

1 BP - Great Dane

1 Great Pyrenees

1 BP - Mastiff

2 Portuguese Wtr Dog

4 Samoyed

2 BP - Samoyed

1 Schnauzer (Std)
Group 3 - 28

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

Barbet

Ret (Curly-Coated)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Am Cocker)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Sprin

Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)

Group1 - 33

GROUP 5 - TOYS

Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel

Chinese Crested

Havanese

Italian Greyhound

Japanese Spaniel

Miniature Pinscher

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Manchester

Group 5 - 23
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Summary

Entry Tot. - 153
Optional Classes

o
N O

1 T 1
T
T
o

S5
o o

?
[y

OI—‘NI—‘IT‘OI—‘NI—‘
O N OOON

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-5-1-1
1-5-1-2
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0

Total Baby Puppy - 12
Entry Tot. - 165
BIS,RBIS,BPIS,BBPIS

Judge: Larry Kereluke



SUN MAY 10, 2015 RING 2 - JUDGE: Roger Hartinger
GROUP_ 7 - HERDING

RING 1 - JUDGE: Paula Hartinger 8:00 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
GROUP 1- SPORTING 3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-0
8:00 2 Barbet 0-2-0-0 2 Bouvier 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 2 BP - Australian Shep 1-1
1 Ret (Curly-Coated) 0-1-0-0 6 Collie (Rough) 2-2-1-1
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-0-0 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
10 Ret (Golden) 2-6-1-1 2 German Shepherd 0-0-1-1
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
8 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-1-2 5 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-0-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1 2 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-1
2 Ret (NSDT) 2-0-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 Group 7 - 25
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
2 Span (Am Cocker) 2-0-0-0 9:20 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1 2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Span (Eng Sprin  1-0 3 Keeshond 0-1-1-1
1 Vizlsa 0-0-1-0 2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-1
1 BP - Vizlsa 0-1 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-1-0-0 1 Schipperke 0-0-0-1
Group1 - 34 1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
GROUP 3 - WORKING Group 6 - 14
10:00 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0 GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1 10:05 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-2-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1 1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog  1-1-0-0 1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
7 Great Dane 3-2-1-1 2 Parson Russell 2-0-0-0
1 BP - Great Dane 1-0 2 Staff Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 1 W.HW.T. 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Mastiff 1-0 Group 4 - 10
2 Portuguese Witr Dog 1-1-0-0 GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0 10:40 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Samoyed 0-1 1 Basenji 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Baseniji 0-1
Group 3 - 27 3 Beagle 1-2-0-0
GROUP 5 - TOYS 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-1
11:30 1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0 2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Havanese 0-0-0-2 1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
3 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound  1-0
2 Japanese Spaniel 0-2-0-0 5 Rhodesian 0-1-2-2
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Rhodesian 0-1
3 Papillon 1-1-1-0 1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Papillon 1-0 Group 2 - 17
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0 Summary
3 Pomeranian 1-1-1-0 Entry Tot. - 156
3 Pug 1-0-1-1 Optional Classes
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 Total Baby Puppy - 13
2 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0 Entry Tot. - 169

Group 5 - 29
BIS,RBIS,BPIS,BBPIS
Judge: Roger Hartinger



SUN MAY 10, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Paula Hartinger

1:30

after
Gr7

after
Gr 6

after
Gr4

GROUP 7 - HERDING

1 Aust Cattle Dog

3 Australian Shepherd

2 BP - Australian Shep

2 Bouvier

6 Collie (Rough)

1 Collie (Smooth)

2 German Shepherd

1 Old Eng Sheepdog

5 Shetland Sheepdog

2 Swedish Vallhund

2 Welsh Corgi (P)
Group 7 - 25
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GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1 Boston Terrier
3 Bulldog
2 French Bulldog
3 Keeshond
2 Poodle (Standard)
1 Schipperke
1 Shiba Inu
1 Shih Tzu
Group 6 - 14

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

1 Airedale Terrier

1 Australian Terrier

1 Border Terrier

1 Bull Terrier

1 Cairn Terrier

2 Parson Russell

2 Staff Bull Terrier

1 W.HW.T.
Group 4 - 10

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1 Afghan Hound

1 Baseniji

1 BP - Basenji

3 Beagle

2 BP - Beagle

1 Dachshund (MLH)

2 Dachshund (MS)

1 Dachshund (MWH)

1 Dachshund (SWH)

1 Greyhound

1 BP - Irish Wolfhound

5 Rhodesian

1 BP - Rhodesian

1 Whippet

Group 2 - 17
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Roger Hartinger

1:30

GEROUP 1 - SPORTING

2 Barbet
1 Pointer (GSH)
1 Ret (Curly-Coated)

0-2-0-
0-1-0-
0-0-1-

OOO

after
Gr1

after
Gr 3

2

10 Ret (Golden)
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Ret (Flat-Coated)

1-1

2-6
BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1
Ret (Labrador) 1-5
BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1
Ret (NSDT) 2-0
Setter (English) 0-0
Setter (Gordon) 1-0
Span (Am Cocker) 2-0-0-
Span (Clumber) 0-0-1-
Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
BP - Span (Eng Sprin  1-0

Vizlsa 0-0-1-0
BP - Vizlsa 0-1
Vizsla (WH) 0-1-0-0
Group1 - 35

GROUP 3 - WORKING

2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-2-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog  1-1-0-0
7 Great Dane 3-2-1-1
1 BP - Great Dane 1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Mastiff 1-0
2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-2-0-0
2 BP - Samoyed 1-1
1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-0-0-1
Group 3 - 27
GROUP 5 - TOYS
1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-0-2
3 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
2 Japanese Spaniel 0-2-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
3 Papillon 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Papillon 1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-1-1-0
3 Pug 1-0-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group 5 - 27
Summary

Entry Tot. - 155
Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 16

Entry Tot. - 171
BIS,RBIS,BPIS,BBPIS
Judge: Paula Hartinger



